
Therapists working in your building: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Therapist Title/Contact Information District/Building 

 
Becky Beals 

Occupational Therapist (OTR) 
Phone: 616-527-4900, x1754 
Email: bbeals@ioniaisd.org 
Belding: bealsb@bas-k12.org 
Saranac: Rebecca_b@saranac.k12.mi.us  

Belding (all) 
Saranac (all) 
Grattan 
Threshold 

 

 
Brenda Brown 

 

Physical Therapist (PT) 
Phone: 616-527-4900, x1343 
Email: bbrown@ioniaisd.org  

Freedom Acres 
Ionia (Jefferson, IMS) 
Belding (all) 
Saranac (all) 
St. Peter & Paul 
 

Beverly Kasper 
 

Occupational Therapist (OT) 
Phone: 616-527-4900, x1283 
Email: bkasper@ioniaisd.org  

Ionia (MS, Rather, Emerson, TR, 
HS, Early 4’s) 
Palo 
Portland (all) 
North LeValley 
Sunfield 
St. Peter & Paul 
 

 
Kelli King 

Occupational Therapist (OT) 
Phone: 616-527-4900, x1273 
Email: kking@ioniaisd.org  

Ionia (Boyce & Jefferson) 
Lakewood (all except Sunfield) 
Coon School 
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Therapist Title/Contact Information District/Building 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Terri Walter 

Physical Therapist (PT) 
Phone: 616-527-4900, x1460 
Email: twalter@ioniaisd.org  

Working Tues-Thur only: 
Lakewood (all) 
Portland (all) 
 

 
Christie Huhn 

 

Physical Therapist (PT) 
Phone: 616-522-0066 
Email: chuhn@ioniaisd.org  

Ionia (Boyce, Emerson, TR, 
Rather) 
Palo 
Threshold 
 

Lu Dowsett 

PT/OT Aide 
Phone: 616-527-4900, x1347 

Assigned to Beverly Kasper &  
Kelli King 

Teresa Krieger 
 

Certified Occupational Therapist 
Assistant (COTA) 
Phone: 616-527-4900, x1361 
Email: teresak@iserv.net  

Assigned to OTs 

mailto:twalter@ioniaisd.org
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Therapist Title/Contact Information District/Building 

 
 

 
Joyce Wait 

 

Physical Therapy Assistant (PTA) 
Phone: 616-527-4900, x1349 
Email: jwait@ioniaisd.org  

Assigned to PTs 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Patti Grosskopf 

Physical Therapy Assistant (PTA) 
Phone: 616-527-4900, x1345 
Email: pgrosskopf@ioniaisd.org  

Assigned to PTs 

mailto:jwait@ioniaisd.org
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